
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 

BY-LAW NO. 140-77 

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 59-77 
BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION 
OF A PUMPING STATION, SANITARY SEWER 
FORCEMAIN AND RELIEF GRAVITY SEWER IN THE 
CITY OF NORTH BAY AND TO IMPOSE A SPECIAL 
RATE. 

140-77 

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City 
of North Bay by Clause No. 3 of the Public Works Committee Report 
No. 69-77 authorized that By-law No. 59-77 be amended to increase 
the authorized exepnditure by an additional $30,000.00. 

AND WHEREAS the Ontario Municipal Board by its order 
dated 10 August, 1977 has approved a sum of $169,000.00 for the 
works to be undertaken pursuant to By-law No. 59-77. 

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH 
BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the estimated cost of the work to be undertaken 
pursuant to the provisions of By-law No. 59-77 be 
increased by an additional $30,000.00 so that the total 
estimated cost to be debentured shall read $199,000.00. 

2. That Schedule "A" of By-law No. 59-77 be replaced by 
Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this 
By-law. 

3. That all other provisions of By-law No. 59-77 shall 
apply to this By-law. 

4. That this By-law shall not become effective until 
approval in writing has been secured from the Ontario 
Municipal Board pursuant to Section 64 (1) of the 
Ontario Municipal Board Act R.s.o. 1970, Chapter 323. 

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 5TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1977. 

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 5TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1977. 

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED 
THIS 9TH DAY OF ' JANUARY , 1972 • 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... ~~ .............. . 
MAYOR CITY CLERK 



140-77 

THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 140-77 OF THE CORPORATION OF 
THE CITY OF NORTH BAY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
CONSTRUCTION OF A PUMPING STATION, SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN AND 
RELIEF GRAVITY "SEWER . 

Construction of Pumping Station 
(Lakeheights Road) 

Installation of Forcemain on Lakeheights 
Road from Pumping Station to Wallace Road 

Contingencies 

Financing and Engineering at 20% 
Re above contract work 

Installation of Relief Gravity Sewer on 
Wallace Road from Lakeheights Road to 
K & K Drive 

Financing, Engineering & Contingencies 
(25% of Gravity Sewer) 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST TO BE DEBENTURED 

$ 

$ 

70,000.00 

46,080.00 

22,600.00 

27,720.00 

26,000.00 

6,600.00 

199,000.00 



~ E 77717 ,mml,. 
Ontario 

Ontario Municipal Board 

IN THE MATTER OF Section 64 of 
The Ontario Municipal Board Act, 
(R.s.o. 197o, c. 323) 

-and-

IN THE MATTER OF an application by 
The Corporation of the City of 
North Bay for an order approving; 

(a) certain undertakings at 
an estimated cost of 
$169,000.00, and the 
borrowing of money by 
way of temporary advances 
not exceeding in the aggregate 
such estimated cost pending 
the sale of debentures, and 

(b) the issuance of the necessary 
debentures chargeable to the 
Urban Service Area 

such application having been approved 
by order of the Board dated the lOth 
day of August, 1977 

-and-

IN THE MATTER OF a present application 
for an order approving: 

(c) an additional expenditure 
of $30 1 000.00 covering an 
additional estimated cost 
of this amount, and the 
borrowing of money by way of 
temporary advances not 
exceeding in the aggregate 
such additional estimated 
cost pending the sale of 
the debentures, and 

(d) the issuance of additional 
debentures in the amount of 
$30,000.00 chargeable to the 
Urban Service Area 

B E F 0 R E : 

W.T. SHRIVES, 
Vice-Chairman 

-and-

A.J.L. CHAPMAN, Q.C. 
Member 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Thursday, the 22nd day of 

December, 1977 



2 E 77717 

THE BOARD ORDERS that this application be granted 

and the total expenditures and the total debentures 

to be issued under this order and under the previous 

order ot the Board dated the lOth day of August, 1977, 

and entered in order book No. E77-3 at folio 75 on 

the 16th day of August, 1977, are not to exceed 

expenditures o~ $199,000.00 and debentures of $199,000.00, 

~or a term not exceeding the term prescribed in such 

previous order. 

~·ld=> 
t\\ SECRETARY 

ENTERED 

O. B. Ho .... /;; •• 7.t;::S: ...... . 
I 0 X 

Folio No. ••••••••• :."-'··············· 

DEC 2 9 1977 

~~ 


